

ERRATA

The Editor wishes to draw your attention to the following:

BARKER, J.F. 1984. Preliminary list of the grasshoppers (Acridoidea) found in the Kalahari Gemsbok National Park. *Koedoe* 27: 1-4.

Table 2. For *Kenotettix* read *Xenotettix*, for *Acrida acuminata* read *Acrida acuminata*, for *Cedaleus* read *Oedalus*. Same table, biogeography. *Charilaus carinatus*, *Locusta migratoria* and *Truxalis burtti* should all be classed as "S", not "AS".

Kindly amend your copy of *Koedoe* accordingly.

G de Graaff
Editor